
 

MUMBAI HOUSING & AREA DEVELOPMENT BOARD 
A REGIONAL UNIT OF 

(MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHROITY) 

 

 

Ref. No.: EE/Elec/tender/08/2023-24  

 

 

e-TENDER NOTICE 

 

 Executive Engineer (Electrical) Division, M.H.& A.D. Board, Mumbai. (Unit of 

Maharashtra Housing & Area Development Authority) Room No. 368, 2nd Flr., Griha 

Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051,invite sealed tenders in B-1 form (percentage 

rate) from contractors who are un-employed Electrical Engineers registered with PWD/ 
MHADA/Govt. / Semi Govt. in appropriate class in Mumbai. 

 

 
e-
tender 

no. 

Name of Work Estimated 
cost 

Without 
GST 

E.M.D 
1% of 

Estima
ted 
cost 

Security 
Deposit 

1% of 
Estimated 
cost 

Tender 
price 

(includin
g 18% 
GST) in 
Rs. 

Registration 
(Class) of 

Electrical 
contractor 

Time limit 
for 

Completion 
of Work 

1. S.R. to CAO Bldg., year 
2023-24 Supllying 
erecting & termination 

main supply cable in 
kalanagar meter cabin 
& Erecting of cable for 
Security Cabin no.2 at 

Gr. Flr., Installation of 
MCCB inbuilt 
Distribution box & Bus 
bar Near Room no. 408 

for CO/MB, JT 
CO/MB, CO RR, 
REE/RR Offices at 
CAO Bldg., Bandra 

Mumbai. 

4,08,212/- Nil 5000.00 
(50% 

initially & 

50% 
through 

Bill 

590.00 un-employed 
Electrical 
Engineers 

registered with 
PWD/ 

MHADA/Govt. 
/ Semi Govt. 

30 days 

    

 

Sr.No. Stage Dese Date of time period 

1 Published Date 05/09/2023 at 11.00 A.M. 

2 Documents sale start 05/09/2023 at 11.05 A.M. 

3 Documents sale end 20/09/2023 at 11.00 A.M 

4 Bid Submission start 05/09/2023 at 11.05 A.M. 

5 Bid Submission end 20/09/2023 at 11.00 A.M. 

6 Bid opening 21/09/2023 at 2.30 P.M. onward 

 
 

 Bidder should collect the detail tender copies from the office of Executive Engineer/Electrical 

in any working days 

 

 

Executive Engineer 

Electrical Division/Mumbai Board 

MHADA 

 


